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[RY, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (ORDINANCE No. XVII of 1969) &F Section 2(cc)

CITOIE ‘Commission’ W4 Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission 7t e FifseRity
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Correspondences with Mrs. Shahida Arabi, wife of Md.Hamdul Islam:

a. It has been found that Mrs. Shahida Arabi, wife of Mr. Mohammad Hamdul Islam held a

total of 5 lac 20 thousand share of a company while Banco Finance and Investment
Limited acted as the issue manager as follows:

Face Value Market Price

Sl. No. | Name of Company | No. of Shares (TK.) as on 21.04.2022(Tk.)
1 Nahee Aluminum 5,20,000 52,00,000 3,71,80,000
| Total | 5,20,000 52,00,000 3,71,80,000

b. Mr. Mohammad Hamdul Islam vide letter No. BFIL/Enquiry/2022/09 dated March 22,
2022 informed the enquiry team that he would 80 to India along with his wife for
medical purposes and stay there for about 20 working days

After expiry of the said time period, the enquiry team requested Mrs. Shahida Arabj to
appear before the enquiry team along with necessary documents as mentioned in the letter
for presenting her statements vide registered post A.D. letter No. ﬁﬁ‘f{iﬁ{/ﬁmﬁ-
80/00%/50¢/THF/D dated April 21, 2022. But she did not communicate with the
enquiry team.

Later, the enquiry team was informed vide letter No. BFIL/SRI/2022/15 dated April 26, 2022
that she is still staying out of the country which the enquiry team suspects is for evading the
interview. Moreover, Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly (her Brother-in-law) submitted a letter to
the Commission on May 10, 2022 on behalf of Mrs. Shahida Arabi where he mentioned :
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Comment: Since Mrs. Shahida Arabi failed to appear before the enquiry team in person,
therefore, such kind of letter is not acceptable to the enquiry team. However, it is
mentionable that the documents submitted with the letter were irrelevant and
unauthenticated which are not acceptable to the enquiry team.

Observations regarding Mrs. Shahida Arabi:

1. Mrs. Shahida Arabi did not submit the required documents as per the requirements of the
enquiry team. Instead, Md. Saiful Islam Helaly on behalf of her submitted a letter with some
irrelevant documents with which are not acceptable to the enquiry team.
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of Revenue (NBR) and/or Anti-Corruption Commission (ACC) and/or Bangladesh Financial
Intelligence Unit (BFIU) for further enquiry to reveal her actual sources of income and
compliance of relevant laws ang regulations,

As per section 21(2) of Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969;
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interview, it is evident that Mrs, Shahida Arabhi has violated section 21(2) of Securities and

Exchange Ordinance, 1969 and ®4-4131 (o) Of 4t yqm of atearrme FifFs ity wrs THEG Il Bz,
Shyo,

and Exchange Ordinance, 1969
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